© 2013 Glenair, Inc. 	 High Performance Micro-D Connectors and Cables	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
www.glenair.com	 P-10	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
M
icro-D Edge Board
M
icroStrips
A

Wire Color 1 - White	 2 - Yellow	 7 - Ten Color Repeating
Wire Length Inches 18 - Total Length In Inches. “18” Specifies 18 Inches.
How To Order Receptacle (Pin) Connectors
Sample Part Number MWKQ2L9 -7 P -6 K 7 -18
Series MWKQ2L9
No. of Contacts 7, 19 (See Table I and III)
Contact Type P - Pin
Wire Gage (AWG) 4 - #24	 6 - #26	 8 - #28	 0 - #30
Wire Type
K - M22759/11 600 Vrms Teflon® (TFE)
J - M22759/33 600 Vrms Modified Cross-Linked Tefzel® (ETFE)
Wire Color 1 - White	 2 - Yellow	 7 - Ten Color Repeating
Wire Length Inches 18 - Total Length In Inches. “18” Specifies 18 Inches.
How To Order Receptacle (Pin) Connectors
Sample Part Number MWKQ2L8 -7 P -6 K 7 -18
Series MWKQ2L8
No. of Contacts 7, 19 (See Table I and III)
Contact Type P - Pin
Wire Gage (AWG) 4 - #24	 6 - #26	 8 - #28	 0 - #30
Wire Type
K - M22759/11 600 Vrms Teflon® (TFE)
J - M22759/33 600 Vrms Modified Cross-Linked Tefzel® (ETFE)
Wire Color
1 - White	 2 - Yellow
5 - Color Coded Striped Wire Per MIL-STD-681
7 - Ten Color Repeating
Wire Length Inches 18 - Total Length In Inches. “18” Specifies 18 Inches.
© 2013 Glenair, Inc. 	 High Performance Micro-D Connectors and Cables	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
www.glenair.com	 P-12	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
M
icro-D Edge Board
M
icroStrips
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
J
K
L
M
N
P
Q
INDEX
Quick Disconnect Micro Circular Connectors
MWKQ2L6 and MWKQ2L7
Materials and Finishes
Connector Shell, Aluminum Alloy 6061 with Electroless Nickel
Plating
Release Sleeve Brass with Electroless Nickel Plating
Insulator Liquid Crystal Polymer (LCP)
Lock Ring & Jam Nut Stainless Steel
Pin Contact
Beryllium Copper With 50 Microinches Gold over
Nickel Plating
Socket Contact
Copper Alloy With 50 Microinches Gold Over Nickel
Plating
Encapsulant Epoxy Resin Hysol EE4215
Performance  Specifications
Current Rating 3 AMP
Dielectric Withstanding
Voltage
600 VAC Sea Level
150 VAC 70,000 Feet
Insulation Resistance 5000 Megohms Minimum
Contact Resistance 8 Milliohms Maximum
Low Level CR 32 Milliohms Maximum
Operating Temperature -55° C. to +150° C.
Shock 50 g.
Vibration 20 g.
Mating Force (10 Ounces) X (# of Contacts)
Table II: Dimensions
Layout
A Max. B Max. C Max. D Hex. E Thds. F G Dia.
In. mm. In . mm. In. mm. In. mm. In.
± .005